OP \$40.00 87043901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anatolia Food LLC		09/05/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Divan, Inc.	
Street Address:	212 East 34th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87043901	GALATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663018300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-490-8200

Email: ebrown@elliottbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Brown, Esq. Address Line 1: 33 North Main Street

Address Line 4: Marlboro, NEW JERSEY 07746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Elliott J. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark-9.5.18#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark-9.5.18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, ANATOLIA FOOD LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 2 Ryan Road, #2C, Marlboro, NJ 07746, has adopted, used and is still using the following mark which is pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	CLASS/GOODS	DATE FILED
GALATA (Word Mark)	87043901	043/ Restaurant services	May 19, 2016

WHEREAS, DIVAN, INC., a corporation with its principal place of business located at 212 East 34th Street, New York, NY 10016, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the pending U.S. trademark application, and the goodwill association therewith and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANATOLIA FOOD LLC does hereby assign unto DIVAN, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the pending application.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any Certificate of Registration resulting from the application being assigned herein to the assignee **DIVAN, INC.**

DATED: Marlboro, NJ

September 5, 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0942 ANATOLIA FOOD LLC

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

SS:

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of September, 2018, by Ferhat Kocer of ANATOLIA FOOD LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.

Notary Public

THERESE NONEVITCH-FEDORCHAK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 21, 2020